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Laboratory Contact Information 
Below is the MHC laboratory contact information to assist with laboratory service requests; such as add-on testing, courier 

pick up, test menu/order support, and/or result/test interpretation support. 

 

 

  

Munson Healthcare Laboratory Services 

Lab Services | Munson Healthcare | northern Michigan 

Munson Medical Center 

Clinical Laboratory Services  

1105 Sixth St Traverse City MI 

Phone 231-935-6100 Fax 231-935-3203 

 

East Region Laboratory Services 

 

Charlevoix Hospital Laboratory  

14700 Lake Shore Dr. Charlevoix MI 

Phone 231-547-8541 Fax 231-547-8829 

Grayling Hospital Laboratory  

1100 East Michigan Ave Grayling MI 

Phone 989-348-0352 Fax 989-348-0399 

Otsego Hospital Laboratory 

825 N Center Ave Gaylord MI 

Phone 989-731-2187 Fax 231-213-8709 

 

South Region Laboratory Services  

 

Cadillac Hospital Laboratory 

400 Hobart St Cadillac MI 

Phone 231-876-7295 Fax 231-876-7854 

Manistee Hospital Laboratory 

1465 East Parkdale Ave Manistee MI 

Phone 231-398-1153 Fax 231-398-1635 

Paul Oliver Memorial Hospital Laboratory 

224 Park Ave Frankfort MI 

Phone 231-352-2204 Fax 231-352-2234 

Munson Medical Center 

Anatomic Pathology Services 

1105 Sixth St Traverse City MI 

Phone 231-935-6108 Fax 231-935-7528 

 

Kalkaska Memorial Health Center Laboratory 

419 South Coral St Kalkaska MI 

Phone 231-258-7508 Fax 231-258-7564 

Munson Medical Center 

Courier/Supplies Laboratory Services  

1105 Sixth St Traverse City MI 

Phone 231-935-6100 Fax 231-935-7389 

https://www.munsonhealthcare.org/services/laboratory/lab-services


[Type here] 
 

Laboratory Leadership Contact Information 
Below is the MHC laboratory leadership structure & contact information to assist with laboratory service inquires. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MHC System Director Laboratory Services 

Bonnie Torres MLS (ASCP) 

btorres@mhc.net 231-935-6126 

MMC Clinical Services Manager 

Nathaniel Greenman MLS (ASCP) 

ngreenman@mhc.net 231-935-6642 

MHC Laboratory Information Systems  

Sherri Nemeth MLS (ASCP) 

snemeth@mhc.net 231-935-6637 

MMC Specimen Collection Services Manager 

Danielle Graber PBT (ASCP)  

dgraber@mhc.net 231-935-8341 

 

MMC Pathology & Client Services Manager 

Emily Summers MLS (ASCP) 

esummers@mhc.net 231-935-6125 

East Region Laboratory Services Manager 

Wendy Stock MLS (HEW)  

wstock@mhc.net  

Charlevoix Hospital Laboratory Lead 

Grace Berry MLS (ASCP) 

gberry@mhc.net 231-547-8541 

Grayling Hospital Laboratory Lead 

Nicholas Powell MLS (ASCP) 

npowell@mhc.net 231-348-0352 

Otsego Hospital Laboratory Lead 

Kurt Cancilla Jr MLS (ASCP) 

kcancilla@mhc.net 989-731-2187 

South Region Laboratory Services Manager 

Elizabeth Linna MLS (ASCP) 

elinna@mhc.net 231-876-7290 

Cadillac Hospital Laboratory Lead 

Barbara Carbary MLS (ASCP) 

bcarbary@mhc.net 231-876-7284 

Manistee Hospital Laboratory Lead 

Tami Cullingford MLS (ASCP) 

tcullingford@mhc.net 231-398-1153 

Paul Oliver Memorial Hospital Laboratory Lead 

Tera Demers MLS (ASCP) 

tbemers@mhc.net 231-352-2204  

Kalkaska Memorial Health Center Laboratory Lead 

Jacklyn Raker MLS (ASCP) 

jraker@mhc.net. Phone 231-258-7508  
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Grand Traverse Pathology Contact Information 
Below is the Grand Traverse Pathology leadership structure & contact information to assist with laboratory inquires.  

 

 

Autopsy 

Michelle Young MD myoung@mhc.net  

Blood Bank 

William Kanner MD wkanner@mhc.net  

Chemistry 

William Kanner MD wkanner@mhc.net  

Flow Cytometry 

Kristle Haberichter DO khaberichter@mhc.net 

Coagulation 

Kyle Carr MD kcarr@mhc.net  

Hematology 

Steven Weindorf MD sweindorf@mhc.net 

Immunohistochemistry 

Steven Weindorf MD sweindorf@mhc.net 

Microbiology 

 Kyle Carr MD kcarr@mhc.net  

Point of Care 

William Kanner MD wkanner@mhc.net  

Cytology 

Yvonne Hunter MD yhunter@mhc.net  

Surgical Pathology/Histology 

Alyson Booth MD abooth@mhc.net  

MHC Cadillac Hospital  

Laboratory Medical Director 

Kyle Carr MD kcarr@mhc.net  

MHC Charlevoix Hospital 

Laboratory Medical Director 

Neil Bavikatty MD nbavikatty@mhc.net  

MHC Foster Family Health Center 

Laboratory Medical Director 

Neil Bavikatty MD nbavikatty@mhc.net  

MHC Grayling Hospital 

Laboratory Medical Director 

William Kanner MD wkanner@mhc.net   

MHC Manistee Hospital  

Laboratory Medical Director 

Neil Bavikatty MD nbavikatty@mhc.net  

MHC Otsego Memorial Hospital  

Laboratory Medical Director 

Neil Bavikatty MD nbavikatty@mhc.net  

MHC Paul Oliver Memorial Hospital 

 Laboratory Medical Director 

Neil Bavikatty MD nbavikatty@mhc.net  

Kalkaska Memorial Health Center 

Laboratory Medical Director 

William Kanner MD wkanner@mhc.net  

Grand Traverse Pathology PLLC 

Munson Medical Center  

Laboratory Medical Director 

William Kanner MD wkanner@mhc.net  

Department Chair 

Steven Weindorf MD 

Assistant Managing Member 

Kristle Haberichter DO 

PA Manager 

Emily McMullen MD 

Managing Member 

Amy Ferguson MD 
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